

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

OC (Probate) No. 04 of 2022

Com. Reg. : 04/2022

CNR No. WBDD01-003035-2022

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 02 dated 22-02-2023

The case is fixed for appearance of both parties and further order.

The petitioner is represented by her Ld. Advocate.

OP Nos. 7(Kha) & 7(Ga) are represented by their Ld. Advocate.

OP No. 7(Ka) has filed Written Objection by way of affidavit alongwith a petition praying for accepting the same. Copy served.

Let it be accepted and be kept with the case record.

To **06-04-2023** for hearing of the case.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur