

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

OC (Probate) No. 04 of 2022

Com. Reg. : 04/2022

CNR No. WBDD01-003035-2022

Present : Sharanya Sen Prasad

Judge code : WB00690

Order No. 05 dated 05-09-2023

The Regular P.O. has been transferred.

The case is fixed for hearing.

Advocate haziras have been filed for OP No. 7(Ka)& 7(Kha).

The petitioner has filed a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To **11-12-2023** for hearing of the case.

D/C by me

District Judge-in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge-in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur