

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

OC (**Probate**) **No. 04 of 2022**
CNR No. WBDD01-003035-2022

Com. Reg. : 04/2022

Present : Sharanya Sen Prosad

Judge code : WB00690

Order No. 08 dated 28-02-2024

The regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is fixed for hearing of the petitions dated 11-12-2023.

Advocate haziras have been filed for the Petitioner and the OP No. 7(Ka).

P.O. is busy with some urgent administrative works. The case is adjourned today.

To **24-04-2024** for hearing of the petitions dated 11-12-2023.

D/C by me

District Judge-in-charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge-in-charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur