

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad

O.C. (Probate) Suit No. 04 of 2022

Com. Reg. No. 04 of 2022
CNR No. WBDD01-003035-2022
J.O. Code No. WB00690

14
05.03.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting scrutiny report from the D.A.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner and O.P. No. 7(Ka) files
hazira.

D.A. has submitted report. It appears that citation is published properly.
None appears in pursuance of the citation. Perused the record.

The suit is adjourned.

Fixing 21.04.2025 for hearing of the suit.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat